
  
 

 

  

Madhya Pradesh Vigyan Sammelan & Expo (MPVS-2021) 
Organizes an onl ine Pre-conference on  

“Chip Des ign,  Fabr icat ion and Test ing Faci l i t ies” 
In Fabless & Fab Semiconductor Ecosystem in MP 

 (October 09, 2021, Saturday ) 
 
 

Note : In case of any query or details, you may please contac t Dr. Gaurav Kaushal (7070895548) or Prof. Anurag Srivastava (9826189049) 

Program Schedule 
Time Activity 

Inaugural Session 

10:30-11:15 
Welcome address & about pre-conference by Prof. Anurag Srivastava, IIITM Gwalior 
Address by Er. Sanjay Kaurav (State Secretary VIBHA Madhya Bharat Prant)MP 
About MPVS-2021 by Dr. Santosh Vishwakarma, IIT Indore, General Organizing Secretary of MPVS-2021 
Address by Er. Prajatantra Gangele (State Secretary VIBHA Malwa Prant) MP and Organizing Secretary, MPVS-2021 
Address by President of Program: Prof. Rajendra Sahu, Incharge Director ABV-IIITM, Gwalior 
Address by Guest of Honour: Prof. Manoj Singh Gaur, Director IIT, Jammu 
Inaugural Address by Chief Guest: Shri Vivek Shejwalkar Ji, Hon’ble Member of Parliament, Govt of India 
Vote of Thanks by Dr. Gaurav Kaushal, IIITM Gwalior 

Technical Session-1: Keynote Talk/Plenary Talk 
11:15-11:50 Prof. Manoj Singh Gaur, Director IIT, Jammu 
11:50-12:25 Ms. Sunita Verma, Sr. Director, MeiTy, Government of India 
12:25-13:00 Dr. Mukesh Kumar, Head Centre for Advance Electronics and Associate Professor IIT Indore 
13:00-13:45                        Lunch Break 
Technical Session-2: Invited Talks 
13:45 -14:15 Ms. Alka Jaiswal, Engineering Manager & Tech lead - SOC subsystem design at Intel Corporation  
14:15 -14:45 Mr. Deep Sehgal, Head VLSI Design, SCL India 
14:45 -15:15 Dr. Gaurav Trivedi, Professor IIT Guwahati 
15:15 -15:45 Dr. Jawar Singh, Associate Professor, IIT Patna 
15:45 -16:00 Tea Break 
Technical Session-2: Panel Discussion (“Chip Design, Fabrication and Testing Facilities” 

16:00 -17:15 
Panelist 
(Prof. Manoj Singh Gaur, Mr. Rashmi Ranjan Mohapatra, Dr. Jawar Singh, Mr. Jatinder Singh, Mr. Anurudh P Singh, Dr. Shashidhar Tantry, Dr. Ramesh Vaddi) 

17:15-17:45 Valedictory Session 

Joining Details 
Registration Link : https://form.jotform.com/212794774792472  

Zoom Link: Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/78180941663? pwd=U0JMN3NPS1o5N3JnOHVSNERRVnlXZz09 

Meeting ID: 781 8094 1663 | Passcode: PNd6Qr  
Date: October09, 2021 

Time: 10:30am to 17:45pm 

Guest of Honors 
 

Shri Vivek Shejwalkar Ji, 
Sansad, Loksabha 

Govt of India 

Prof. Manoj Singh Gaur, 
Director,  

IIT Jammu 

 Ms. Sunita Verma 
Scientist ‘G’ and Senior Director  
Microelectronics Development 

Division, MeiTy, GoI  

 
Prof. Rajendra Sahu 
Incharge Director,  

ABV-IIITM, Gwalior  

Er. Prajatantra Gangele 
State Secretary, Vigyan Bharti, 

Malwa Prant, Organizing 
Secretary, MPVS-2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Er. Sanjay Kaurav 
State Secretary, Vigyan Bharti, 

Madhya Bharat Prant 

 

 
 

Dr. Santosh Vishwakarma,  
IIT Indore, General Organizing 

Secretary, MPVS-2021 
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Keynote Session 
 

   
Prof.  Manoj Singh Gaur 

Di rector ,  I IT Jammu  

Ms.  Suni ta Verma, 
S r .  D i r ec t o r ,  Me i Ty ,  Govt .  of 

Ind ia  

Dr.  Mukesh Kumar,   

Head,  Centre for  Advance 
Electronics,  I IT Indore  

Invited Speakers (Academia and Industry) 

    
Ms. Alka Jaiswal 

Engineering Manager & Tech lead - SOC 
subsystem design at Intel Corporation 

Mr. Deep Sehgal 
Head VLSI Design,  

SCL, India 

Dr. Gaurav Trivedi,  
Professor 

IIT Guwahati  

Dr. Jawar Singh, 
Associate Professor, IIT Patna 

 

Panel Discussion: “Chip Design, Fabrication and Testing Facilities” 
 Expert Panel (Academia and Industry)  

 
Prof. Manoj Singh 

Gaur 
Director, IIT Jammu 

 
Mr. Rashmi Ranjan 

Mohapatra 
Co-founder and CEO at 
Asiczen Technologies 

 

 
Dr. Jawar Singh, 

Associate Professor,  
IIT Patna 

 
Mr. Jatinder Singh, 

Country Head, IMEC,  
Belgium 

 

 
Mr. Anurudh P Singh, 

President, Global Systems 

 

 
Dr. Shashidhar Tantry 

Professor,  
PES institute,Bangalore 

 

 
Dr. Ramesh Vaddi 

Associate Professor, 
SRM Chennai 

Coordinators and Moderator 
Coordinators and Moderator Student Coordinators 

 
Dr.Anurag Srivastava, 

Pro fesso r , ABV-II ITM, Gwalior 

 
Dr. Gaurav Kaushal, 

Assistant Professor, ABV-IIITM, Gwalior  

 
Kumar Gaurav 

ABV-IIITM, Gwalior 

 
Sonal Agarwal 

ABV-IIITM, Gwalior 
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MPVS-2021 
 
 

MPVS- 21 is the celebration of 75th Year of Indian Independence as" Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav' '  to 
recognize the contribution of Indian Scientist, Technologist and Industrialist in Indian Freedom 
struggle. Honorable Chief Minister of  Madhya Pradesh, acknowledging the circumstances, has 
rightfully given a clar ion call for ‘At ma nirbhar Madhya Pradesh’ under the umbrella of our Pr ime 
Minist er ; vision ‘Atmanirbhar Bharat’ –a self- reliant India. The role of science and technology are 
important for the overall prosperity of any developing economy. India being a developing country 
needs to make concerted efforts towards the goal of transforming itself into a developed nation.  

 
The Madhya Pradesh Vigyan Sammelan & Expo( MPVS- 2021 ) which is scheduled to be organized on 
December 22-25 , 2021 in collaboration with Vignana Bharati and MP Council of Science and 
Technology at Indian Institute of Technology Indore will be a small step towards the contribution in 
science  and technology of Madhya Pradesh as a Vikasit Pradesh for Atmanirbhar Desh." It will also 
be a tribute to our Indian scientists who have contributed silently in Indian Freedom struggle. 

 
For more details about MPVS-2021 visit: www.mpvs.in  

 

Contact Details  
MPVS-2021Secretariat 

Indian Institute of Technology Indore Khandwa Road,  Simrol, 
Indore453552,INDIA 

Email : madhyapradeshvs@gmail .com Phone:+91-731-6603301 
 
 
 
 

www.mpvs.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


